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With numerous victories and a spectaculâr racing career, Valentino Rossi
is one of the most succêssful motorcycle racers of all time and attracts
fans all around thê world. 1996 saw Rossi make his World Road Race
Championship debut in the l25cc class. ln 1997, the following season
saw him dominate thê class and claim his first world championship. More
success followed as he soon claimed championship titles for both the
250cc and 500cc classes. ln the MotoGP class, he showed a natural
abiliÿ to easily adjust to the teams he joined and their machines. As of
the end of the 2009 season, Rossi has won 1 03 races on his way to claim
an impressive 9 world championships. His distinctive riding style features
aggressive weight shifting by making full use of his long arms and legs to

Mit zahllosen Siegen und einer spektakulâren Renn-Karriere ist Valentino
Rossi einer der erfolgreichsten Motorrad-Rennfahrer aller Zeiten und
begeistert Fans aus aller Welt für sich. 1 996 gab Rossi sein Debût bei der
StraBenrennen-Weltmeisterschaft in der 1 25cm3 Klasse. 1997 dominierte
er die Klasse und holte sich seine erste Weltmeisterschaft. Weitere
Erfolge kamen nach, da er schon bald den Meistertitel in der 250cm3 und
500cm3 Klasse für sich verbuchen konnte. ln der MotocP-Klasse erwies
er sich als ein Naturtalent bei der Anpassung an die jeweiligen Teams,
welchen er angehôrte, und deren Maschinen. Bis zum Ende der Saison
2009 hat Rossi auf seinem Weg zu neun beeindruckenden Weltmeister-
schaften, die er vezeichnen konnte, 103 Rennen gewonnen. Sein
markanter Fahrstil glànA mit aggressiver Gewichtsverlagerung, wobei er
seine langen Arme und Beine wirkungsvoll einsetzt, was zu hervorragen-

Auteur d'une formidable carrière en competition et détenteur de
nombreux titres et victoires, Valentino Rossi est un des meilleurs
pilotes moto de tous les temps. C'est en 1996 qu'il a fait ses débuts
dans le Championnat du Monde en catégorie 125cm3. Lors de sa
deuxième saison, en 1997, il a dominé cette catégorie et remporté son
premier titre mondial. D'autres victories suivirent et il remporta bientôt
les titres de champion à la fois en 250 et 500cm3. Par la suite, en
MotoGP, il démontra sa capacité naturelle à s'adapter aux teams qu'il
reioignit et à leurs machines. A la fin de la saison 2009, il avait remporté
103 courses et accumulé I titres de Champion du Monde. Son style de
pilotage caractéristique est carctérisé par des transferts de poids vifs
facilités par ses longs bras et jambes qui lui permettent de contôler
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enable excellent slide control of the machine. ln addition, he has nol
sustained any serious injuries, which has allowed him to claim multiple
championship titles. He is well known for his involvement with the design
of his equipment, êspecially his hêlmet. During a season, he oftèn
changes his helmet design which always features novel illustrations such
as a donkey and his own face, in addition to the famous sun & moon,
bulldog, turtle, and "The Doctor" illustrations. Since his professional
debut, he has always raced with No.46, which is the same number his
father Graziano Rossi used when he raced GPs. Not only is he a positive
and cheerful individual, he is also a true professional who demonstrates
the ultimate level of concentration throughout a race.

dem Beherrschen des Grenzbereichs beim Driften der Maschine führt.
Obendrein hat er nie irgendwelche emsthaften Verletzungen erlitten,
wodurch das Eningen der Vielzahl von Meistertiteln erst môglich wurde.
Er ist bekannt für sein Engagement bei der Entwicklung seiner Ausnls-
tung, speziell seinem Helm. Wâhrend der Saison wechselt er oft die
Helmausführung, die stets mit neuen Grafiken aufwarten kann, etwa
einem Esel und sein eigenes Gesicht, zusàtzlich zu berühmten Bildem
wie: Sonne & Mond, Bulldogge, Schildkrôte und lllustrationen zu ,,Der
Doktor". Seit seinem Debüt als Profi ist er immer mit der Nr.46 gefahren,
der gleichen Startnummer, welche sein Vater Graziano Rossi verwen-
dete, wenn er GPs fuhr. Er ist nicht nur ein positiver und angenehmer
Mensch, er ist auch ein echter Profi, welcher wàhrend dês Rennens den
hôchsten Grad an Konzentration zeigt.

padaitement les glissades de la moto. De plus, il n'a pas connu de
blessure grave, ce qui lui a permis de remporter autant de titres de
champion. ll est également réputé pour son implication dans le
développement de son équipement, en particulier son casque. Durant
la saison, il change souvent le design de son casque qui arbore à
chaque fois de nouvelles decorations comme un âne ou son propre
visage, en plus des célèbres illustrations "Soleil & Lune", bulldog, tortue
et "The Doctor". Depuis ses débuts professionnels, il a toujours couru
avec le N"46, le même que son père Graziano Rossi utilisait en Grand
Prix. Personne sympathique et enthousiaste, Valentino Rossi est aussi
un veritable professionnel qui sait faire preuve d'une concentration
absolue tout au long d'une course.
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A CeUnON an".a careruly and rulv understand the
instructions before commencing assembly-. A superuisiirg adult should also
read thê instructions i, a child assembles the model. awhen assembling this
kit, tools including knives are used. Extra care should be taken to àvoid
personal injury, ORead and tollowthe instructions supplied with paint and/or
cement, if used (not included in kit). Use plastic cêment and paints only. O
Keêp out of reach of small children. Childrèn must not be allowed to puiâny
parts in their mouths or pull vinyl bags over their heads.

A vonscHT jeevorsie mitdem zusammenbau besinnen, soflten
Sie alle Anweisungen gelesen und verstanden haben. Fall sêin KiÀd das M;dèli
zusammenbaut, sollteein beautsichtigênder Eruachsenerdie Bauanleitung eben-
falls gejesen- haben.aBeim Zusamménbau dieses Bausatzes werden Wer-kzeuge
einschlieRlich Messerveruendêt. ZurVemeidung von Verletzungen ist besondeie
Vorsicht angebracht. Owenn Sie Farben und/oder Kleber verwenden (nicht im
Bausatz enthalten), bêachten und befolgen Sie die dort beiliegenden Anwei-
sungen. Nur Klebstoff und Farben für Plastik verwenden. OBausatz von kleinen
Kindem femhalten. Kindem darf keine Môglichkeitgegeben werden, irgendwelche
Teile in den Mund zu nehmen odersich Plastiktüten überden Kopfzu ziehen.

A pngCAUÏONS 
aBien tireetassimitertes instructionsavant

de commencer I'assemblage. La construction du modèle par un enfant doit
s'eftectuer sous la surveillance d'un adulte. aLassemblage de ce kit requiert
de lbutillage, en particulier des couteaux de modélisme. Mànier les outils avêc
précaution pour éviter toute blessure. OLire et suivre les instructions
d'utilisation des peintures et ou de lacolle, si utilisées (non incluses dans le kit).
Utiliser uniquement une colle et des peintures spécialês pour le polystyrène.
OGarder hors de portée des enfanis en bas âge. Ne ias laiséeries enfants
mettre en bouche ou sucêr les pièces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur latête.
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This mark denotes numbers forTamiya Paint colors.

fS-26Oë.t7-ir.f F / Pure whiie / Glanz WeiR /
Blanc pur

X-2 a*24t- I Whlte / WeiR / Blanc ><F-3 a)='yl-1atr- / Flat yellow / Mati celb /
Jaune matX-4 a))v- I Blue / Blau / Bleu

XF-1 a7r,y t-7-,r, I Flal blæk I Matt Schwaz /
Noir mat

XF-15 47 -,, 17 V'y ->a I Flal llesh / Fleischfarben
Matt / Chair male

XF-2 a7-'t l-i2-f I- / Flat white / Matt WeiR /
Blanc mat

XF-634)\,-<rTl,4 I Geman grey
Deutsches Grau / Gris Panzer

«ÆËT6-E»
Recommended tools
Benôtigtes Werkzeug
Outillage nécessaire

='yt\-Side cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante

ë>t\17 ( F UrLE2mm,2.5mm)
Pin vise (2mm,2.5mm drill bit)
Schraubstock (2mm,2.5mm Spiralbohrer)
Outil à percer (2mm,2.5mm de diamètre)

*.rHJ(Jt71'vrH)
Cement
Kleber
Colle

:
Erdr*Ësj
lnstant cement
Sekundenkleber
Colle rapide

«o»fiËffii
C.2E'yl
Tweezers
Pinzette
Précelles

t17
Modeling knife
Modelliermesser
Couteau de modéliste
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INSTANT CEMENT
*Remove any paint or oil from cementing
surface before affixing parts.
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.HOW TO APPLYTIRE DECALS
Tire decals have an adhesive surface, and
are covered by thin protective paper.

*Use only a small amount of cement. Too
much cement will make joints turn white
and lose adhesion.
*Do not use old cement. Test cement first
with unnecessary parts such as sprues
before use.
*Carefully read instructions on use before
cementing.

SEKUNDENKLEBER
*Entfernen Sie alle Farbe und Ôlflecke von
der Klebeoberflâche bevor sie Teile ankleben.
*Verwenden Sie nur geringe Mengen
Klebstoff. Bei zuviel Klebstoff kann sich die
Verbindung verschieben und die Haftkraft
verloren gehen.
*Verwenden Sie keinen alten Klebstoff.
Testen Sie den Kleber vor der Anwendung

@Wipe tire surface with a damp cloth.
ORemove protective paper. Be careful not
to soil the adhesive surface. Cut out decal
and peel off the lining using edge of a knife
blade.
@Place decal into position and rub lightly
with your finger.
@Apply moisture with a wet finger.
@Carefully remove the paper.
@Wipe off excess moisture with a soft
cloth.

OANBRINGEN DER REIFEN-ABZIEHBILDER
Die Reifen-Abziehbilder haben eine
Klebeschicht.
ODie Beifenoberâche mit feuchtem Tuch
abwischen.
ODas Schutzpapier entfernen. Vorsicht,
keinen Schmutz auf die Klebeflàche bringen.
Das Abziehbild mit Modelliermesser aus-
schneiden und mit der Messerkante abziehen.
ODas Abziehbild an richtigem Platz anbrin-

zuerst mit nicht benôtigten Teilen etwa
vom Spritzling.
*Vor dem Klêben die Gebrauchsanleitung
sorgfàltig lesen.

COLLE RAPIDE
*Enlever les traces de peinture ou de
graisse des surfaces de contact avant de
coller les pièces.
*N'utiliser qu'une pêtite quantité de colle.
Un excès peut blanchir les lignes de joint et
limiter l'adhésion.
*Ne pas utiliser une colle périmée. Tester
la colle sur des pièces inutilisées comme
des morceaux de grappes avant utilisation
effective.
*Lire soigneusement les instructions
avant de coller.

gen und mit dem Finger leicht andrücken.
@Mit naBem Finger Feuchtigkeit auftragen.
@Das Papier vorsichtig abziehen.
6rUberschüssige Feuchtigkeit mit weichem
Tuch wegwischen.

OCOMMENT POSER LES TRANSFERTS
SUR LES PNEUS
Les inscriptions à poser sur les pneus sont
présentées sous forme de transferts dont
l'une des faces est adhésive.
@Nettoyer le pneu avec un chiffon humide.
@Enlever le papier de protection. Attention
à ne pas salir la surface adhésive. Décou-
per les décalcomanies et détacher suivant
la ligne en utilisant la pointe d'un couteau.
OMettre la décalcomanie en place et
frotter légèrement avec le doigt.
@Humidifier avec un doigt mouillé.
@Enlever le papier avec précaution.
@Enlever l'excès d'humidité avec un
chiffon séchage.
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*This ligure set includes parts to enable depiction o, ltem 14117 yamaha yZR-Ml
'09 in acornering statewith compressed suspension. As scrêws are used to secure
the bike model to the display base, it is necessaryto install nuts in the wheels. Refer
to these instructions and the bike model's inslruction manual lorassembly.

*Dieses Fig!renset enthàlt Teile, welche die Darstellung von Artikel 14.117
Yamaha YZR-MI '09 in Kurvenlage mit eingefederte-r Radaufhângung
ermôglicht. Da Schrauben zur Befestigung des Motorrad-Modells auf-deri
Ausstellungs-Stànder verwendet werdèn, ist der Einbau von Muttern in die
Râder erforderlich. Beachten Sie beim Zusammênbau diese Anleitung und
das Anleitungs-Handbuch des Motorrad-Modells.

*Cette figurine inclut des pièces permettant de reproduire la yamaha yZR Ml
'09 réf.14117 en virage avec la suspension compriméâ. Des vis étant utilisées pour
fixerla motosur la basê, il est nécessaire d'installerdes écrous dans les roueè. Se
référêrà ces instructions et à celles foumies avec la moto pour I'assemblagê.

<<7a>l-7t-r))
Front fork
Vordere Gabel
Fourche avant

7 * -24:/+-s
lnner strut S

<< t \ < 2 h\ ft , Fÿ, LT v, â E à))
When attaching figure to a completed bike model
Beim Anbringen der Figur auf einem fertig gestellten
Motorrad-Modell
Pour fixer la figurine sur la moto terminée
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*Reter to the illustrations below to replace parts.
*Zum Ersetzen der Teile untenstehende Abbildungen beachten.
*Se référer aux illustrations ci-dêssous pour remp-lacer les pièces.

*7 ï -, 4 > )- -L (t \1' *ffliEj A7
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*Replace lnnerStrut L (included in bike kit)
with lnner Strut S (included in Figure Kit).
*Die innere Strebe L (im Motorrad-
Bausatz enthalten) durch die innere Strebe
S (im Figuren-Bausatz enthalten) ersetzen.
*Remplacer le tube intérieur L (inclus
dans le kit de la moto) avec le tube intérieur
S (inclus dans le kit dê la figurine).

- 7t-r4>+-L
- lnnere Strebe L

N Tube intérieur L

!/\ \ 7,t-t4>T'S
lnner strut S
lnnere Strebe S
Tube intérieur S

* @A ;J.< - tv I'y F AW.U lrJ tt *T"
*Attach wheel nuts referring to Step O.
*Anbringung der Radmuttern entspreèhend Schritt O.
*Fixer les écrous de roue en se référant à l'étape €).

lnnere Strebe S ,/
Tube intérieur S ,,'

,,.
7t-t4>+-L
lnner strut L
lnnere Strebe L
Tube intérieur L

ffi«
<<t)!rI<4-tD)
Rear wheel
Hinterrad
Roue arrière

(Qÿ9>t\-))
Rear damper
Hinterer Dâmpfer
Amortisseur arrière

* C33ËW.U lt tÿ lc (s» o).fttjËo
t,o)t.t+4L:rT"
*Replace with C33 to depict
short rear damper.
*Zur Darstellung des kurzen
hinteren Oâmpfers durch C33
ersetzen.
*Remplacer avec C33 pour
représenter un amortisseur arrière
plus court.

' * @T,n 4 - ) v +'y F z.u.u,t<J rt *T"
*Attach wheel nuts referring to Step O.
*Anbringung der Radmuttern entspreôhend Schritt O.
*Fixer les ècrous de roue en se référant à l étape €).
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Attaching wheel nuts
Anbringung der Radmuttern
lnstallation des écrous de roues

*r1ÿ<-rti;t*ti\tn7L*ctcEÈt*. -É13at \>7-Jl-eëTtttLl.ltb\L- t4\1L^1-tÿzwu,Êttftl*!.<-rzEÈlÈL<< f:tr."
*lf tire marking peels off, completely remove it using cellophane tape and reapply after the completion of wheel assembly.
*Falls sich die Reifenmarkierung lôst, diese mittels Tesafilm vollstândig entrernen und nach Beendigung des Flad-Zusammenbaus neu anbringen.
*Si le marquage des pneu se soulève, I'enlever complètement au moyen de bande adhésive et le reposer après finition de l'assemblage de la roue.

* ffi}rn< 4 o)t*à I,* t \4, *t*:-HBBElo) rl\4 - t V t R 1 ÿ & +Earÿ< 4 L Z ôT * 4 - tV +'v
wt)l.Jlr*T.
*Attach wheel nuts during wheel assembly.
*Die Radmuttern wàhrend des Radzusammenbaus anbringen.
*Fixer les écrous de roue durant l'assemblage des roues.

*7 a> | il - rV t F.ttt*|.ry ÿ i4- TVLWU ltit*T"
*Also attach to the rear wheel in the same manner.
*Am Hinterrad in gleicher Weise anbringen. ..,-- iiti$

*Fixer la roue arrière de la même manière. /
<<78>l>>
Front
Vorne
Avant

(r/f»
Rear
Hinten
Arrière
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*lf your bike model is completed, refer to Step O for attaching wheels. Refer to the bike model's instruction manualto complete assembly.
*Wênn lhr Motorradmodelifertigôestellt ist, b;aôhtên Sie zum Befestigen der Râder Schritt (O. ZurVervollstândigung des Zusammenbaus die Bauanleilung
des Modells beachten.
*Si voirê maquette de moto est terminée, se référer à l'étape O pour la tixation des roues. Se référer à la notice de la moto pour terminer l'assemblage.

&

ü

<T= =-Êift l rEaro)Êll&âffiF'3ï*ËfrlT'Lu)ttifT"
Apply instant cement.
Sekundenkleber aurtragen.
Appliquer de la colle rapide.

*:€=-€ +Ari\o)^2 ?Âl+ *T"
Make holes.
Loch machen.
Percer des trous.

(2.5 mm)

wcafailrt<
Arms
Arme
Bras

*t*Ëÿâ Hrir*ÉÊ|J âÉtri r. ê r.
L?â',J*ËL<< f:ËL'"
*Apply cement to both sides.
*Auf beiden Seiten Klebstoff aufbringen.
*Appliquer de la colle sur les deux côtés.

@ $,ffiîEa'nr
Torse

E.a)t$atfrT
Legs
Beine
Jambes

«L»

4



cr+9»
Upper body
Oberkôrper
Haut du corps

(T+â»
Lower body
Unterkôrper
Bas du corps

<<r'E-)>>
Gloves
Handschuhe
Gants §\83' 

NV
*)D-)Ltfr.LÀarr*ËÊUâ+*ËEitriFlr,ârt*ÊL, Zo)1blxÈt>ÈtcÉ'l/lo)[.âf,Tt.)f L[arr*Ë
fr lX)\,Lùa* Lc h' t) àl+Ë L* ÿ. 4*Lv - +.D t*P7 & ê4 I--LT < rit L, "
*{PPIY extra thincement to rirmly attach gloves to arms. Relerto P T lor painting and marking of gloves.
*Extra dünnen Kleber zur sicheren Anbringung der Handschuhe an den Armen verwenàen.
Zum Bemalen und Markieren der Handschuhe S.7 beachten.
*Utiliser de la colle extra-fluide pour fixer fermement les gants aux bras. e reporter page 7
pour la peinture et les marquages des gants.

"^-ffi
c3-

*-§P
c6.- '!b--) _ )z*(_,/

^friaîAarnTFigure
Figur
Figurine

*:rL (.Ed).füËi» offieêtl.T +9t *Ë*T" 
^tz.2 a -) t 2 U'v J alÿÊ.EàbÈ< h, à. ffiE t a-) t-

ËLi^ar. L+9 LT +â2#â. *Éfr)ti;#,L,Tcà ).fr2&
ry,,+L. 4*L*.ï" 4*t<-+>t ttP7tê+t L<
< /àÊ1."

*First, place the lower body onto the bike rêferring to the
leg position illustrations. Position gloves onto ihe handlebar
and attach arms. Then attach the upper and lower bodies.
After cement has dried, separate figure trom the bike and
proceed to painting. Refer to P. 7 tor painting and markings.

*Platzieren Sie zuerst den Unterkôrperauf dem Motorrad unter
Beachtung der Bildervon der Beinstellung. Die Handschuhe auf
dem Lenkeranordnen und dieArme befestigen. Oann den Ober-
und Unterkôrper anbringen. Wenn der Klebergetrocknet ist, die
Figurvom Motorad nehmen und zur Lackierung übergehen. S.7
bei Lackierung und Markierung beachten.

*Placer en premier le bas du corps sur la moto en se reportant
aux illustrtions de la position des jambes. Positionner les gants sur
le guidon etfixer les brâs. Puis collerensemble le bas et le haut du
corps. Après séchage dê la colle, séparer la figurine de la moto et
la peindre. Se reporter page 7 pour la peinture et les marquages.

«,Eo){üË»
Position of legs
Stellung der Beine
Position des jambes

5s (E4» ,,!
æ

56 
.V-*

@
«E3»

@F E3

@

æ'l:'---a

t \'y Èa]WJ)lt|ÿ
Attaching pads
Anbringung der Puffer
Fixation des coussinets

æ
+Érro)*E o)7. 1 f < - t & LtU *T"
Number of decal to apply.
Nummer des Abziehbildes, das anzubringen ist.
Numéro de la décalcomanie à utilisen

56

55

*l v +*[&tâf*Ë@a t' v * d L*tii L* T.
*Remove plating from areas to be cemented.
*An den Klebestellen muB die Chromschicht abgeschabt r

,kEnlever le revêtement chromé des parties à encoller

**l-l.j]rA8 Qlp 72

5 14118 1/12 Valentino Rossi Figure (11051893)



9 g*'r 
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*Reter to P. I for helmet markings.
*S.8 bezüglich der Helm-Markierungen beachten.
*Se reporter page 8 pour les marquàges de casque.

((EmÆ^.tt lv l'')
Helmet for display use
Helm zu Ausstellungszwecken
Casque pour présentation

A1

?
TS-26 W-

*tt)uwu*T.
*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever.

* C9,C7 I* fa T ftZ *E *.fu t Ë te b\ à

^h:r 
T. c7â. à ft ti tJôô?< tà-* r."

*Compress C7 and Cg to insert into
helmet. lnsert C7 first.
*C7 und Cg zum Einsetzen in den Helm
zusammendrücken. C7 zuersi einsetzen.
*CompresserCT et Cg pour les insérer
dans le casque. lnsérer C7 en premier.

*tuuw.u*.T" ÉÉ7-7
*Remove. Double-sided tape
*Entfernên. Doppelklebeband
*Entever Adhési, double faceI

lûE)T-./
Double-sided tape
Doppelklebeband
Adhésif double face

LfrrawullL,
Placing figure
Platzieren der Figur
Placement de la figurine

* 
^fr^*O 

t FJctjËr.tr r.fÿ,r* T"
*Place figure reterring to Step @.
*Figur entsprechend Schritt O platzieren.
* Placer la ligurine en se référa-=nt à l'étape O.

«E"Horyr.fürt{üË»
Head attachment position
Befestigungs-Position des
Kopfes
Point de fixation de la tête

Efrâ^oryr,für,
Attaching display base
Befestigung des Ausstellungs-Stànders
Fixation au socle de presentation

(ryu,{ÿrr.füË»
Attachment position
Anbringungs-Position
Point de fixation

A.12

2'y'>t-
Washer
Beilagscheibe

@@!@
l.6xtommlttEz (R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)

6



((,t,\fr7 Ë *É ta L\.ft ifi ?. o)Ea.r fiJ »
Attaching display base
(without figure)
Befestigung des Ausstellungs-Stânders
(ohne Figur)
Fixation de la base de présentation
(sans figurine)

2,y'>+-
Washer
Bêilagscheibe
Rondelle

D!@

é=-ts6-^

2'y'>+-
Washer
Beilagscheibe
Rondelle

l.6x5mmlLEZ (E) ''l.6x5mmrLE7. (*)
Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noir)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwarz)
Vis (noir)

*.fur-8(2mm)

32 ÉilHrl
, - Both sides-

,19

Beide Seiten
Dês deux côtés.

30',

3l

.47

46

-341

r§

bb

X-4:10
+xF-2: 1 x-217

+XF-3: 1

E{Hrt,19
Both sides.
Beide Seiten
Des deux côtés.

X-4:5
+xF-2:2

68

xF-1lr

X-217
+XF-3:1

Kïa-))) (R»
Gloves
Handschuhe
Gants

X-2i7
+XF-3:1

x-2
xF-3+

xF-1

:1

7



<(\tVl.y l-a<-+>t>>
Helmet markings
Helm-Markierungen
Marquages de casque

*/\,Vr'y FÆ0)7=1 F<-2 1 - 11 t*,à1l$ËltllitaFÀ:'r< /iËt.,,
*Apply helmet markings I - 17 in numericalorder.
*Die Helmaufkleber I - 17 in Reihenrolge der Zahlen anbringen.
*Apposer les marquages de casque I - 17 dans l'ordre numérique.

Ë{Hll 14
Bight -

Bechts
Droit

8

ll Ë'{n[
Both sides.
Beide Seiten
Des deux côtés.

((v. a. v ÿ &* v - -> v 2 + 7 a,â*>>
-r. 
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Valentino Rossi Figure Painting Guide
The world's best motorcycle racerValentino

Bossi is greatly involved with the design of
his equipment, helmets, and racing suits
which are finished with unique liveries. For
the 2009 season, his racing suit featured the
same White & Blue scheme as that of his
Yamaha YZR-M1 '09, and also included the
combination of his favorite color, Yellow.
Refer to the instruction manual for applying
sponsor markings.

Hinweise zum Bemalen der Figur Valentino Rossi
Der weltbeste Motorrad-Rennfahrer
Valentino Rossi ist in hohem MaBe an der
Entwicklung seiner Ausrüstung, von
Helmen und Rennbekleidung beteiligt, die
alle in einheitlichem Outfit ausgeführt
werden. Für die Saison 2009 hatte sein

Rennanzug dasselbe Aussehen in WeiR und
Blau wie seine Yamaha YZR-M1 '09 und
beinhaltete auch eine Kombination aus
seiner Lieblingsfarbe Gelb. Beachten Sie
die Anleitung zum Anbringen der
Sponsoren-Markierungen.

Guide de Décoration de la Figurine Valentino Rossi
Le meilleur pilote moto au monde Valentino
Rossi est très impliqué dans la conception
de son équipement, de ses casques et
combinaisons qui portent des décorations
uniques. Pour la saison 2009, sa combinai-
son était blanche, bleue - les couleurs de
sa Yamaha YZR M1 '09, et iaune, sa couleur
favorite. Se reporter à la notice de montage
pour apposer les decals de sponsors.

<<7-4 È<-raLtuÈ>>
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DECAL APPLICATION'l'Cut off decal from sheet.

irDip the decal in tepid water for about 10
sec. and place on a clean cloth.
iirHold the backing sheet edgê and slide
decal onto the model.
(4lMove decal into position by wetting
decal with finger.
illPress decal down gently with a soft cloth
until excess water and air bubbles are gone.

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
(_r_lAbziehbild vom Blatt ausschneiden.
i?,rDas Abziehbild ungefàhr 10 Sek. in
lauwarmes Wasser tauchen, dann auf
sauberen Stoff legen.
i3)Die Kante der Unterlage halten und das
Abziehbild auf das Modell schieben.
,a Das Abziehbild an die richtige Stelle
schieben und dabei mit dem Finger das

Abziehbild naBmachen.
(!rDas Abziehbild leicht mit einem weichen
Tuch andrücken, bis überschüssiges
Wasser und Luftblasen entfernt sind.

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANIES
i.!,Découpez la décalcomanie de sa feuille.
a-2rPlongez la décalcomanie dans de l'eau
tiède pendant 10 secondes environ et
poser sur un linge propre.
€rRetenez la feuille de protection pal
côté et glissez la décalcomanie sur
modèle réduit.
|lPlacez la décalcomanie à l'endroit voulu
en la mouillant avec un de vos doigts.
€)Pressez doucement la décalcomanie
avec un tissu doux jusqu'à ce que I'eau en
excès et les bulles aient disparu.
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le
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For use in Japan only!
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Êtjffa +fiiÀfüfâ 1:,l:i:::ta Êl3o'Êf - l. Parts code

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
When purchasing replacement pafts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that
the parts required can be correctly identified.
Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subiect to change without notice.

|TEM 141'18
10006924"""" ".'"'A Parts
10006925"""' """"""""8 Parts
19006532"""" """"""C Parts
19006533'....... """'D Parts
19006534'......'.......E Parts & Metal Parts Bag
11401281 """""'Decals
11401r?7.. '....'.Tire Decals
11051893. ..........lnstructions

s60F.l 10006924
5408 10006925
4608, 1 9006532
4208, 1 9006533
6608, 1 9006534
8608 11401281
200P1j 11401227
.120E,11051893


